
COURT CALENDAR, COLLIER COUNTY, STATE OF FLORIDA
THE HONORABLE MICHAEL J BROWN PRESIDING

Thursday,  November  8,  2018  at  9:00 am

Pre-Trial (PD/ ProSe)

11-2018-CT-001206-AXXX-XX MJB

[1]   Drive while License Suspended, 

Revoked /322.34(2)(a)/M/S
Truitt, John Jeremy

     STATE ATTORNEY

Pending

[1] Bond#: 66294

Type: Cash

Amount: 500.00

DOB: 11/30/1976

Report#: 1800164306

Booking#: 18-4026

White/M

05/18/2018

State of Florida vs Defendant Charge# & Description Attorney(s) Case Status & Bond Info

Citations:

     [1] A9PU-GNE-

Gutierrez, Rodrigo Mauricio 

NOTES: 

DISPOSITION:

11-2018-MM-001937-AXXX-XX MJB

[1]   Cut, Destroy, Harvest, Transport, 

Sell, Offer for Sale Regulated, 

Endangered, Threatened, Commercially 

Exploited Plant without Permit 

/581.185(3)/M/F

Leve, William Frank Barrett

     PUBLIC DEFENDER

Nunez, Sabsina

     STATE ATTORNEY

Pending

DOB: 10/14/1991

Report#: 18-0001639

Booking#:

+

Black/M

08/17/2018

8/17/2018

State of Florida vs Defendant Charge# & Description Attorney(s) Case Status & Bond Info

Saintcyr, Woodji 

NOTES: 

DISPOSITION:
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COURT CALENDAR, COLLIER COUNTY, STATE OF FLORIDA
THE HONORABLE MICHAEL J BROWN PRESIDING

Thursday,  November  8,  2018  at  9:00 am

Pre-Trial (PD/ ProSe)

11-2018-MM-000213-AXXX-XX MJB

[1]   Trespass-Notice by Actual 

Communication or 

Posting/Fencing/Cultivation /810.09(1)

(a)/M/F

Leve, William Frank Barrett

     PUBLIC DEFENDER

Nunez, Sabsina

     STATE ATTORNEY

Interpreter

Pending

[1] Bo Bail Bonds Inc

Gerald Redding

Bond#: B31-4403315

Type: Surety

Amount: 2000.00
DOB: 05/02/1969

Report#: 1800027885

Booking#: 18-663

None

Black/M

01/24/2018

1/24/2018

State of Florida vs Defendant Charge# & Description Attorney(s) Case Status & Bond Info

Sainteus, Jean Pierre (Creole)

NOTES: 

DISPOSITION:

11-2018-CT-002141-AXXX-XX MJB

[1]   Drive Motor Vehicle Outside of 

Classification on DL /322.54(1)/M/F
Nunez, Sabsina

     STATE ATTORNEY

Pending

DOB: 04/13/1959

Report#:

Booking#:

White/M

State of Florida vs Defendant Charge# & Description Attorney(s) Case Status & Bond Info

Citations:

     [1] AAEO-68E-

Saldana, Hermenegildo 

NOTES: 

DISPOSITION:
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COURT CALENDAR, COLLIER COUNTY, STATE OF FLORIDA
THE HONORABLE MICHAEL J BROWN PRESIDING

Thursday,  November  8,  2018  at  9:00 am

Pre-Trial (PD/ ProSe)

11-2017-MM-001938-AXXX-XX MJB

[1]   Battery Actual, Intentional Touch, 

Strike /784.03(1)(a)1/M/F
Leve, William Frank Barrett

     PUBLIC DEFENDER

Nunez, Sabsina

     STATE ATTORNEY

Pending

[1] Express Bail Bonds

Juanita Williams

Bond#: Ss-5-297383

Type: Surety

Amount: 5000.00
DOB: 01/11/1958

Report#:

Booking#: 18-5316

White/M

07/03/2018

State of Florida vs Defendant Charge# & Description Attorney(s) Case Status & Bond Info

Saltarelli, Brian Keith 

NOTES: 

DISPOSITION:

11-2018-CT-001334-AXXX-XX MJB

[1]   DUI 1st Offense with BAC .15 or > 

or Accompanied by Minor /316.193(4)

(a)1/M/F

Leve, William Frank Barrett

     PUBLIC DEFENDER

Nunez, Sabsina

     STATE ATTORNEY

Pending

[1] 1st Out Bail Bonds

James White

Bond#: Is3k-325911

Type: Surety

Amount: 2000.00
DOB: 01/24/1977

Report#: 1800181147

Booking#: 18-4442

None

White/F

06/02/2018

6/4/2018

State of Florida vs Defendant Charge# & Description Attorney(s) Case Status & Bond Info

Citations:

     [1] 2406-FVV-

Samanich, Nadia Priya 

NOTES: 

DISPOSITION:
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COURT CALENDAR, COLLIER COUNTY, STATE OF FLORIDA
THE HONORABLE MICHAEL J BROWN PRESIDING

Thursday,  November  8,  2018  at  9:00 am

Pre-Trial (PD/ ProSe)

11-2018-MM-002006-AXXX-XX MJB

[1]   Resist/Obstruct Officer without 

Violence /843.02/M/F

[2]   Possess Marijuana < 20 grams 

/893.13(6)(b)/M/F

[3]   Possess, Use Drug Paraphernalia 

/893.147(1)/M/F

Leve, William Frank Barrett

     PUBLIC DEFENDER

Nunez, Sabsina

     STATE ATTORNEY

Pending

[1] Type: PTR

[2] Type: PTR

[3] Type: PTR

DOB: 07/06/1988

Report#: 1800269520

Booking#: 18-6785

None

White/M

08/25/2018

8/27/2018

State of Florida vs Defendant Charge# & Description Attorney(s) Case Status & Bond Info

Sanchez, Justin Joseph 

NOTES: 

DISPOSITION:

11-2018-MM-001940-AXXX-XX MJB

[1]   Petit Theft 1st Degree $100 - < 

$300 /812.014(2)(e)/M/F

[2]   Battery Actual, Intentional Touch, 

Strike /784.03(1)(a)1/M/F

[3]   Resist Merchant, Employee, 

Farmer in Recovery of Stolen Property 

/812.015(6)/M/F

Leve, William Frank Barrett

     PUBLIC DEFENDER

Nunez, Sabsina

     STATE ATTORNEY

Pending

[1] Pirate Style Bailbonds

Shari Richman-Adam

Bond#: Psc75 03394

Type: Surety

Amount: 2000.00

[2] Pirate Style Bailbonds

Shari Richman-Adam

Bond#: Psc50 45900

Type: Surety

Amount: 2000.00

[3] Pirate Style Bailbonds

Shari Richman-Adam

Bond#: Psc75 03395

Type: Surety

Amount: 2000.00

DOB: 01/09/1980

Report#: 180001647

Booking#: 18-6570

None

White/F

08/17/2018

8/17/2018

State of Florida vs Defendant Charge# & Description Attorney(s) Case Status & Bond Info

Santiago, Angela 

NOTES: 

DISPOSITION:

Printed: Friday, November 2, 2018  3:22 pm Page 4 of 33



COURT CALENDAR, COLLIER COUNTY, STATE OF FLORIDA
THE HONORABLE MICHAEL J BROWN PRESIDING

Thursday,  November  8,  2018  at  9:00 am

Pre-Trial (PD/ ProSe)

11-2018-MM-001445-AXXX-XX MJB

[1]   Battery Actual, Intentional Touch, 

Strike /784.03(1)(a)1/M/F
Leve, William Frank Barrett

     PUBLIC DEFENDER

Nunez, Sabsina

     STATE ATTORNEY

Pending

[1] Express Bail Bonds

Aldonia Washington

Bond#: Ss-5-289931

Type: Surety

Amount: 2500.00
DOB: 12/11/1995

Report#: 1800136467

Booking#: 18-5084

White/F

06/25/2018

State of Florida vs Defendant Charge# & Description Attorney(s) Case Status & Bond Info

Santiago, Arnecia Kay 

NOTES: 

DISPOSITION:

11-2018-CT-002099-AXXX-XX MJB

[1]   Drive while License Suspended, 

Revoked 2nd Offense /322.34(2)(b)/M/F
Leve, William Frank Barrett

     PUBLIC DEFENDER

Nunez, Sabsina

     STATE ATTORNEY

Pending

[1] Type: Set Amount

Amount: 1000.00

DOB: 01/08/1998

Report#: 1800286548

Booking#: 18-7238

White/M

09/10/2018

State of Florida vs Defendant Charge# & Description Attorney(s) Case Status & Bond Info

Citations:

     [1] AAEO-BGE-

Santiago, Eric 

NOTES: [ J ]

DISPOSITION:
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COURT CALENDAR, COLLIER COUNTY, STATE OF FLORIDA
THE HONORABLE MICHAEL J BROWN PRESIDING

Thursday,  November  8,  2018  at  9:00 am

Pre-Trial (PD/ ProSe)

11-2018-MM-001856-AXXX-XX MJB

[1]   Petit Theft 1st Degree $100 - < 

$300 /812.014(2)(e)/M/F
Leve, William Frank Barrett

     PUBLIC DEFENDER

Nunez, Sabsina

     STATE ATTORNEY

Pending

[1] Bond#: 66460

Type: Cash

Amount: 1000.00

DOB: 10/13/1980

Report#: 1800253054

Booking#: 18-6351

None

White/M

08/10/2018

8/10/2018

State of Florida vs Defendant Charge# & Description Attorney(s) Case Status & Bond Info

Scalia, Joseph Anthony 

NOTES: 

DISPOSITION:

11-2018-MM-002145-AXXX-XX MJB

[1]   Possess, Use Drug Paraphernalia 

/893.147(1)/M/F

[2]   Possession Controlled Substance  

/893.13(6)(d)/M/S

Leve, William Frank Barrett

     PUBLIC DEFENDER

Nunez, Sabsina

     STATE ATTORNEY

Pending

[1] Express Bail Bonds

Juanita Williams

Bond#: Ss-5-301431

Type: Surety

Amount: 2000.00

[2] Express Bail Bonds

Juanita Williams

Bond#: Ss-5-301432

Type: Surety

Amount: 5000.00

DOB: 12/02/1989

Report#: 1800257309

Booking#: 18-6463

None

White/F

08/15/2018

8/15/2018

State of Florida vs Defendant Charge# & Description Attorney(s) Case Status & Bond Info

Scasso, Jessica Marie 

NOTES: 

DISPOSITION:
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COURT CALENDAR, COLLIER COUNTY, STATE OF FLORIDA
THE HONORABLE MICHAEL J BROWN PRESIDING

Thursday,  November  8,  2018  at  9:00 am

Pre-Trial (PD/ ProSe)

11-2018-CT-002208-AXXX-XX MJB

[1]   Drive while License Suspended, 

Revoked 2nd Offense /322.34(2)(b)/M/F
Nunez, Sabsina

     STATE ATTORNEY

Pending

[1] Express Bail Bonds

Juanita Williams

Bond#: Ss-5-305816

Type: Surety

Amount: 500.00
DOB: 11/30/1988

Report#: 1800297805

Booking#: 18-7536

White/F

09/19/2018

State of Florida vs Defendant Charge# & Description Attorney(s) Case Status & Bond Info

Citations:

     [1] 9279-FCI-3

Schmidinger, Lindsey Renee 

NOTES: 

DISPOSITION:

11-2018-CT-002118-AXXX-XX MJB

[1]   DUI 1st Offense /316.193(2)

(a)1a/M/S
Leve, William Frank Barrett

     PUBLIC DEFENDER

Nunez, Sabsina

     STATE ATTORNEY

Pending

[1] 1st Out Bail Bonds

James White

Bond#: Is3k-334224

Type: Surety

Amount: 1000.00
DOB: 04/19/1964

Report#: 1800288561

Booking#: 18-7291

None

White/F

09/11/2018

9/11/2018

State of Florida vs Defendant Charge# & Description Attorney(s) Case Status & Bond Info

Citations:

     [1] A8F1-W2E-

Schmidt, Donna Jane Neal 

NOTES: 

DISPOSITION:
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COURT CALENDAR, COLLIER COUNTY, STATE OF FLORIDA
THE HONORABLE MICHAEL J BROWN PRESIDING

Thursday,  November  8,  2018  at  9:00 am

Pre-Trial (PD/ ProSe)

11-2018-MM-001507-AXXX-XX MJB

[1]   Petit Theft /812.014(3)(a)/M/S Nunez, Sabsina

     STATE ATTORNEY

Pending

DOB: 03/29/1979

Report#: 18-0001310

Booking#:

None

W/F

06/25/2018

6/25/2018

State of Florida vs Defendant Charge# & Description Attorney(s) Case Status & Bond Info

Schoelkoph, Donna Marie 

NOTES: 

DISPOSITION:

11-2018-CT-001810-AXXX-XX MJB

[1]   DUI 1st Offense with BAC .15 or > 

or Accompanied by Minor with Property 

Damage /316.193(4)(a)1/M/F

Leve, William Frank Barrett

     PUBLIC DEFENDER

Nunez, Sabsina

     STATE ATTORNEY

Pending

[1] Express Bail Bonds

Juanita Williams

Bond#: Ss-5-304386

Type: Surety

Amount: 1500.00
DOB: 01/06/1966

Report#: 1800244937

Booking#: 18-6118

None

W/M

08/02/2018

8/2/2018

State of Florida vs Defendant Charge# & Description Attorney(s) Case Status & Bond Info

Citations:

     [1] AAEN-56E-

Schwarzkopf, John R 

NOTES: 

DISPOSITION:
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COURT CALENDAR, COLLIER COUNTY, STATE OF FLORIDA
THE HONORABLE MICHAEL J BROWN PRESIDING

Thursday,  November  8,  2018  at  9:00 am

Pre-Trial (PD/ ProSe)

11-2018-MM-001781-AXXX-XX MJB

[1]   Resist/Obstruct Officer without 

Violence /843.02/M/F

[2]   Trespass-Notice by Actual 

Communication or 

Posting/Fencing/Cultivation /810.09(1)

(a)/M/F

Leve, William Frank Barrett

     PUBLIC DEFENDER

Nunez, Sabsina

     STATE ATTORNEY

Pending

[1] Express Bail Bonds

Juanita Williams

Bond#: Ss-5-298875

Type: Surety

Amount: 2000.00

[2] Express Bail Bonds

Juanita Williams

Bond#: Ss-5-298876

Type: Surety

Amount: 1000.00

DOB: 08/02/1993

Report#: 1800247242

Booking#: 18-6185

None

White/M

08/05/2018

8/6/2018

State of Florida vs Defendant Charge# & Description Attorney(s) Case Status & Bond Info

Semino Perez, Alex Jose 

NOTES: 

DISPOSITION:

11-2018-CT-001181-AXXX-XX MJB

[1]   Reckless Driving /316.192(2)

(a)/M/S
Leve, William Frank Barrett

     PUBLIC DEFENDER

Nunez, Sabsina

     STATE ATTORNEY

Pending

[1] Alpha Omega Bail Bonds

Orin Oppermann

Bond#: 580341622-4

Type: Surety

Amount: 500.00
DOB: 10/31/1984

Report#: 1800162128

Booking#: 18-3954

White/M

05/16/2018

State of Florida vs Defendant Charge# & Description Attorney(s) Case Status & Bond Info

Citations:

     [1] 8684-FHN-9

Shaffer, David Lee 

NOTES: Status Re: Diversion

DISPOSITION:
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COURT CALENDAR, COLLIER COUNTY, STATE OF FLORIDA
THE HONORABLE MICHAEL J BROWN PRESIDING

Thursday,  November  8,  2018  at  9:00 am

Pre-Trial (PD/ ProSe)

11-2018-MM-001813-AXXX-XX MJB

[1]   Sell, Give, Serve Alcohol Person 

Under 21 YOA /562.11(1)(a)/M/S

[2]   Sell, Deliver, Barter, Give Tobacco 

to Minor /569.101(1)/M/S

Leve, William Frank Barrett

     PUBLIC DEFENDER

Nunez, Sabsina

     STATE ATTORNEY

Pending

DOB: 05/16/1966

Report#: 2018040653

Booking#:

None

White/F

08/01/2018

8/1/2018

State of Florida vs Defendant Charge# & Description Attorney(s) Case Status & Bond Info

Shaffery, Cheryl Ann 

NOTES: 

DISPOSITION:

11-2018-MM-001839-AXXX-XX MJB

[1]   Possess, Use Drug Paraphernalia 

/893.147(1)/M/F
Leve, William Frank Barrett

     PUBLIC DEFENDER

Nunez, Sabsina

     STATE ATTORNEY

Pending

[1] Type: No Bond

DOB: 07/28/1986

Report#: 1800254993

Booking#: 18-6402

None

White/M

08/13/2018

8/13/2018

State of Florida vs Defendant Charge# & Description Attorney(s) Case Status & Bond Info

Shaw, Brandon Nicholas 

NOTES: [ J ]

DISPOSITION:
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COURT CALENDAR, COLLIER COUNTY, STATE OF FLORIDA
THE HONORABLE MICHAEL J BROWN PRESIDING

Thursday,  November  8,  2018  at  9:00 am

Pre-Trial (PD/ ProSe)

11-2018-MM-000801-AXXX-XX MJB

[1]   Petit Theft 1st Degree $100 - < 

$300 /812.014(2)(e)/M/F
Leve, William Frank Barrett

     PUBLIC DEFENDER

Nunez, Sabsina

     STATE ATTORNEY

Pending

[1] Type: PTR

DOB: 08/27/1966

Report#: 1800122562

Booking#: 18-2870

None

White/M

04/11/2018

4/11/2018

State of Florida vs Defendant Charge# & Description Attorney(s) Case Status & Bond Info

Sheehan, Joseph William 

NOTES: 

DISPOSITION:

11-2018-MM-000806-AXXX-XX MJB

[1]   Petit Theft 1st Degree $100 - < 

$300 /812.014(2)(e)/M/F
Leve, William Frank Barrett

     PUBLIC DEFENDER

Nunez, Sabsina

     STATE ATTORNEY

Pending

[1] Type: PTR

DOB: 08/27/1966

Report#: 1800122645

Booking#: 18-2870

None

White/M

04/11/2018

4/11/2018

State of Florida vs Defendant Charge# & Description Attorney(s) Case Status & Bond Info

Sheehan, Joseph William 

NOTES: 

DISPOSITION:
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COURT CALENDAR, COLLIER COUNTY, STATE OF FLORIDA
THE HONORABLE MICHAEL J BROWN PRESIDING

Thursday,  November  8,  2018  at  9:00 am

Pre-Trial (PD/ ProSe)

11-2018-MM-000807-AXXX-XX MJB

[1]   Petit Theft 1st Degree $100 - < 

$300 /812.014(2)(e)/M/F
Leve, William Frank Barrett

     PUBLIC DEFENDER

Nunez, Sabsina

     STATE ATTORNEY

Pending

[1] Type: PTR

DOB: 08/27/1966

Report#: 1800122646

Booking#: 18-2870

None

White/M

04/11/2018

4/11/2018

State of Florida vs Defendant Charge# & Description Attorney(s) Case Status & Bond Info

Sheehan, Joseph William 

NOTES: 

DISPOSITION:

11-2018-MM-000809-AXXX-XX MJB

[1]   Battery Actual, Intentional Touch, 

Strike /784.03(1)(a)1/M/F

[2]   Indecent Exposure in Public 

/800.03/M/F

Leve, William Frank Barrett

     PUBLIC DEFENDER

Nunez, Sabsina

     STATE ATTORNEY

Pending

DOB: 11/30/1998

Report#: 18-113121

Booking#:

None

White/M

04/04/2018

4/4/2018

State of Florida vs Defendant Charge# & Description Attorney(s) Case Status & Bond Info

Shepherd, Timothy Ray 

NOTES: 

DISPOSITION:
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COURT CALENDAR, COLLIER COUNTY, STATE OF FLORIDA
THE HONORABLE MICHAEL J BROWN PRESIDING

Thursday,  November  8,  2018  at  9:00 am

Pre-Trial (PD/ ProSe)

11-2018-MM-001144-AXXX-XX MJB

[1]   Battery Actual, Intentional Touch, 

Strike /784.03(1)(a)1/M/F

[2]   Violate Injunction Against Repeat, 

Sex, Date Violence /784.047/M/F

Leve, William Frank Barrett

     PUBLIC DEFENDER

Nunez, Sabsina

     STATE ATTORNEY

Pending

[1] Mary and Jimmys Bail 

Bonds

Michael Plummer

Bond#: 580343788-7

Type: Surety

Amount: 2000.00

[2] Mary and Jimmys Bail 

Bonds

Michael Plummer

Bond#: 580343789-0

Type: Surety

Amount: 2000.00

DOB: 11/30/1998

Report#: 1800157577

Booking#: 18-3967

None

White/M

05/17/2018

5/17/2018

State of Florida vs Defendant Charge# & Description Attorney(s) Case Status & Bond Info

Shepherd, Timothy Ray 

NOTES: 

DISPOSITION:

11-2018-MM-002257-AXXX-XX MJB

[1]   Possess Marijuana < 20 grams 

/893.13(6)(b)/M/F
Leve, William Frank Barrett

     PUBLIC DEFENDER

Nunez, Sabsina

     STATE ATTORNEY

Pending

[1] Liberty Bail Bonds

James White

Bond#: T25-50714509

Type: Surety

Amount: 600.00
DOB: 07/08/1991

Report#: 1800299185

Booking#: 18-7573

None

White/M

09/20/2018

9/20/2018

State of Florida vs Defendant Charge# & Description Attorney(s) Case Status & Bond Info

Shuart, Jacob 

NOTES: 

DISPOSITION:
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COURT CALENDAR, COLLIER COUNTY, STATE OF FLORIDA
THE HONORABLE MICHAEL J BROWN PRESIDING

Thursday,  November  8,  2018  at  9:00 am

Pre-Trial (PD/ ProSe)

11-2018-CT-001575-AXXX-XX MJB

[1]   DUI 2nd Offense /316.193(2)

(a)1b/M/F
Leve, William Frank Barrett

     PUBLIC DEFENDER

Nunez, Sabsina

     STATE ATTORNEY

Pending

[1] Liberty Bail Bonds

Meike Posada

Bond#: T10-50675178

Type: Surety

Amount: 1500.00
DOB: 12/13/1986

Report#: 1800209865

Booking#: 18-5243

None

W/M

06/30/2018

7/2/2018

State of Florida vs Defendant Charge# & Description Attorney(s) Case Status & Bond Info

Citations:

     [1] A8F1-VKE-

Siaba, Cory Joseph 

NOTES: 

DISPOSITION:

11-2018-CT-001023-AXXX-XX MJB

[1]   Drive while License Suspended, 

Revoked 2nd Offense /322.34(2)(b)/M/F
Leve, William Frank Barrett

     PUBLIC DEFENDER

Nunez, Sabsina

     STATE ATTORNEY

Pending

[1] Bo Bail Bonds Inc

Gerald Redding

Bond#: 2018-Aa-019309

Type: Surety

Amount: 2000.00
DOB: 04/05/1986

Report#: 1800140104

Booking#: 18-3341

Black/M

04/26/2018

State of Florida vs Defendant Charge# & Description Attorney(s) Case Status & Bond Info

Citations:

     [1] A9PT-XLE-

Sidney, Peter 

NOTES: 

DISPOSITION:
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COURT CALENDAR, COLLIER COUNTY, STATE OF FLORIDA
THE HONORABLE MICHAEL J BROWN PRESIDING

Thursday,  November  8,  2018  at  9:00 am

Pre-Trial (PD/ ProSe)

11-2018-MM-001550-AXXX-XX MJB

[1]   Criminal Mischief Damage Property 

> $200 < $1000 /806.13(1)(b)2/M/F
PD, Public Defender

     PUBLIC DEFENDER

Nunez, Sabsina

     STATE ATTORNEY

Pending

[1] Mary and Jimmys Bail 

Bonds

Michael Plummer

Bond#: 580347480-0

Type: Surety

Amount: 1000.00

DOB: 08/12/1967

Report#: 1800214267

Booking#: 18-5322

None

White/M

07/04/2018

7/5/2018

State of Florida vs Defendant Charge# & Description Attorney(s) Case Status & Bond Info

Simmons, Chad Conley 

NOTES: 

DISPOSITION:

11-2018-MM-001663-AXXX-XX MJB

[1]   Possess Marijuana < 20 grams 

/893.13(6)(b)/M/F
PD, Public Defender

     PUBLIC DEFENDER

Nunez, Sabsina

     STATE ATTORNEY

Pending

DOB: 03/24/1999

Report#: 18-223373

Booking#:

None

White/F

07/12/2018

7/12/2018

State of Florida vs Defendant Charge# & Description Attorney(s) Case Status & Bond Info

Skinner, Odessa Rand 

NOTES: 

DISPOSITION:
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COURT CALENDAR, COLLIER COUNTY, STATE OF FLORIDA
THE HONORABLE MICHAEL J BROWN PRESIDING

Thursday,  November  8,  2018  at  9:00 am

Pre-Trial (PD/ ProSe)

11-2018-MM-002157-AXXX-XX MJB

[1]   Possess Marijuana < 20 grams 

/893.13(6)(b)/M/F
PD, Public Defender

     PUBLIC DEFENDER

Nunez, Sabsina

     STATE ATTORNEY

Pending

[1] Express Bail Bonds

Juanita Williams

Bond#: Ss-5-304568

Type: Surety

Amount: 2000.00
DOB: 02/03/1982

Report#: 1800284420

Booking#: 18-7202

None

White/F

09/07/2018

9/7/2018

State of Florida vs Defendant Charge# & Description Attorney(s) Case Status & Bond Info

Slocum, Natalee Dawn 

NOTES: 

DISPOSITION:

11-2018-CT-001790-AXXX-XX MJB

[1]   DUI 1st Offense with Damage to 

Person or Property /316.193(3)(c)1/M/F
Orosz, Justin Stephen

     RETAINED ATTORNEY

Nunez, Sabsina

     STATE ATTORNEY

Pending

[1] Express Bail Bonds

Juanita Williams

Bond#: Ss-5-298864

Type: Surety

Amount: 1000.00
DOB: 12/15/1995

Report#: 1800238518

Booking#: 18-5962

None

Black/F

07/27/2018

7/27/2018

State of Florida vs Defendant Charge# & Description Attorney(s) Case Status & Bond Info

Citations:

     [1] AAEO-SIE-

Smith, Dasia Diamond Shaquaye 

NOTES: 

DISPOSITION:
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COURT CALENDAR, COLLIER COUNTY, STATE OF FLORIDA
THE HONORABLE MICHAEL J BROWN PRESIDING

Thursday,  November  8,  2018  at  9:00 am

Pre-Trial (PD/ ProSe)

11-2018-CT-000071-AXXX-XX MJB

[1]   Drive while License Suspended, 

Revoked /322.34(2)(a)/M/S
Leve, William Frank Barrett

     PUBLIC DEFENDER

Nunez, Sabsina

     STATE ATTORNEY

Pending

[1] Type: Release to Parent

DOB: 01/29/2001

Report#: 1800005855

Booking#: 18-144

Black/M

01/06/2018

State of Florida vs Defendant Charge# & Description Attorney(s) Case Status & Bond Info

Citations:

     [1] A9BI-KFE-

Spencer, Jovanie Anthony Rohan 

NOTES: 

DISPOSITION:

11-2018-CT-001009-AXXX-XX MJB

[1]   Drive while License Suspended, 

Revoked 2nd Offense /322.34(2)(b)/M/F

[2]   Attached Tag, Validation Sticker 

Not Assigned /320.261/M/S

[3]   No Motorcycle Drivers License 

/322.03(4)/M/S

Leve, William Frank Barrett

     PUBLIC DEFENDER

Nunez, Sabsina

     STATE ATTORNEY

Pending

[1] 1st Out Bail Bonds

James White

Bond#: Aa18-475587

Type: Surety

Amount: 2500.00

[2] 1st Out Bail Bonds

James White

Bond#: Aa18-475588

Type: Surety

Amount: 500.00

[3] 1st Out Bail Bonds

James White

Bond#: Aa18-480237

Type: Surety

Amount: 500.00

DOB: 12/16/1983

Report#: 101138514

Booking#: 183263

White/M

04/24/2018

State of Florida vs Defendant Charge# & Description Attorney(s) Case Status & Bond Info

Citations:

     [1] A9PT-VME-

     [2] A9PT-VNE-

     [3] A9PT-VOE-

Spielmann, Mark Joseph James 

NOTES: 

DISPOSITION:
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COURT CALENDAR, COLLIER COUNTY, STATE OF FLORIDA
THE HONORABLE MICHAEL J BROWN PRESIDING

Thursday,  November  8,  2018  at  9:00 am

Pre-Trial (PD/ ProSe)

11-2018-MM-000925-AXXX-XX MJB

[1]   Petit Theft 1st Degree $100 - < 

$300 /812.014(2)(e)/M/F
Leve, William Frank Barrett

     PUBLIC DEFENDER

Nunez, Sabsina

     STATE ATTORNEY

Pending

[1] Mary and Jimmys Bail 

Bonds

Michael Plummer

Bond#: 580342063-8

Type: Surety

Amount: 2000.00

DOB: 02/08/1994

Report#: 1800053249

Booking#: 18-3465

White/F

05/01/2018

State of Florida vs Defendant Charge# & Description Attorney(s) Case Status & Bond Info

Stallmer, Mackenzie Alexis 

NOTES: 

DISPOSITION:

11-2018-MM-000850-AXXX-XX MJB

[1]   Possess Marijuana < 20 grams 

/893.13(6)(b)/M/F
Leve, William Frank Barrett

     PUBLIC DEFENDER

Nunez, Sabsina

     STATE ATTORNEY

Pending

[1] 1st Out Bail Bonds

Robert Linares

Bond#: Is3k-332506

Type: Surety

Amount: 2000.00
DOB: 10/24/1993

Report#: 1800128497

Booking#: 18-2994

None

Black/M

04/17/2018

4/17/2018

State of Florida vs Defendant Charge# & Description Attorney(s) Case Status & Bond Info

Stanis, Jean Obinson 

NOTES: 

DISPOSITION:
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COURT CALENDAR, COLLIER COUNTY, STATE OF FLORIDA
THE HONORABLE MICHAEL J BROWN PRESIDING

Thursday,  November  8,  2018  at  9:00 am

Pre-Trial (PD/ ProSe)

11-2018-MM-002216-AXXX-XX MJB

[1]   Possess Marijuana < 20 grams 

/893.13(6)(b)/M/F
Abbass, Mohad

     PUBLIC DEFENDER

Nunez, Sabsina

     STATE ATTORNEY

Pending

[1] 1st Out Bail Bonds

Robert Linares

Bond#: Is3k-332507

Type: Surety

Amount: 2000.00
DOB: 10/24/1993

Report#: 1800290456

Booking#: 18-7350

None

Black/M

09/13/2018

9/13/2018

State of Florida vs Defendant Charge# & Description Attorney(s) Case Status & Bond Info

Stanis, Jean Obinson 

NOTES: 

DISPOSITION:

11-2018-CT-001230-AXXX-XX MJB

[1]   Drive while License Suspended, 

Revoked 2nd Offense /322.34(2)(b)/M/F
Leve, William Frank Barrett

     PUBLIC DEFENDER

Nunez, Sabsina

     STATE ATTORNEY

Pending

[1] Mary and Jimmys Bail 

Bonds

Michael Plummer

Bond#: 2018-Aa-043700

Type: Surety

Amount: 1500.00

DOB: 09/16/1971

Report#: 1800145317

Booking#: 18-3485

None

White/F

05/01/2018

5/1/2018

State of Florida vs Defendant Charge# & Description Attorney(s) Case Status & Bond Info

Citations:

     [1] A9PU-1JE-

Stanton, Elizabeth Gale 

NOTES: 

DISPOSITION:
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COURT CALENDAR, COLLIER COUNTY, STATE OF FLORIDA
THE HONORABLE MICHAEL J BROWN PRESIDING

Thursday,  November  8,  2018  at  9:00 am

Pre-Trial (PD/ ProSe)

11-2018-MM-000645-AXXX-XX MJB

[1]   Possess Marijuana < 20 grams 

/893.13(6)(b)/M/F
Nunez, Sabsina

     STATE ATTORNEY

Pending

DOB: 08/30/1993

Report#:

FHPF18OFF016134

Booking#:

None

White/F

03/08/2018

3/8/2018

State of Florida vs Defendant Charge# & Description Attorney(s) Case Status & Bond Info

Stickley, Ashtin Marissa 

NOTES: 

DISPOSITION:

11-2018-CT-000040-AXXX-XX MJB

[1]   No Valid Drivers License 

/322.03(1)/M/S
Nunez, Sabsina

     STATE ATTORNEY

Pending

[1] Willo's Bail Bonds

Keyonn Nance

Bond#: Ss-5-299401

Type: Surety

Amount: 2000.00
DOB: 12/12/1999

Report#:

Booking#:

Black/F

07/16/2018

State of Florida vs Defendant Charge# & Description Attorney(s) Case Status & Bond Info

Citations:

     [1] A8TO-0HE-

Stubbs, Jaquel Victoria 

NOTES: 

DISPOSITION:
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COURT CALENDAR, COLLIER COUNTY, STATE OF FLORIDA
THE HONORABLE MICHAEL J BROWN PRESIDING

Thursday,  November  8,  2018  at  9:00 am

Pre-Trial (PD/ ProSe)

11-2018-MM-002068-AXXX-XX MJB

[1]   Possess Marijuana < 20 grams 

/893.13(6)(b)/M/F
Leve, William Frank Barrett

     PUBLIC DEFENDER

Nunez, Sabsina

     STATE ATTORNEY

Pending

[1] Express Bail Bonds

Juanita Williams

Bond#: Ss-5-304394

Type: Surety

Amount: 2000.00
DOB: 07/27/1990

Report#: 1800249955

Booking#: 18-6262

None

Black/M

08/08/2018

8/8/2018

State of Florida vs Defendant Charge# & Description Attorney(s) Case Status & Bond Info

Stvictor, Desira Jeffrey 

NOTES: 

DISPOSITION:

11-2018-MM-002268-AXXX-XX MJB

[1]   Petit Theft 2nd Offense /812.014(3)

(b)/M/F
Leve, William Frank Barrett

     PUBLIC DEFENDER

Nunez, Sabsina

     STATE ATTORNEY

Pending

[1] 239.675.1182 Bail Bond

Nathan Sloan

Bond#: Psc5 474641

Type: Surety

Amount: 5000.00
DOB: 09/27/1952

Report#: 1800301753

Booking#: 18-7638

None

White/F

09/23/2018

9/24/2018

State of Florida vs Defendant Charge# & Description Attorney(s) Case Status & Bond Info

Suarez Llosa, Mercedes Francesca 

NOTES: 

DISPOSITION:
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COURT CALENDAR, COLLIER COUNTY, STATE OF FLORIDA
THE HONORABLE MICHAEL J BROWN PRESIDING

Thursday,  November  8,  2018  at  9:00 am

Pre-Trial (PD/ ProSe)

11-2018-MM-001810-AXXX-XX MJB

[1]   Possess Marijuana < 20 grams 

/893.13(6)(b)/M/F

[2]   Possess, Use Drug Paraphernalia 

/893.147(1)/M/F

RC, Regional Counsel

     COURT APPOINTED 

ATTORNEY

Nunez, Sabsina

     STATE ATTORNEY

Pending

[1] Mary and Jimmys Bail 

Bonds

James Baier

Bond#: 580347863-9

Type: Surety

Amount: 2000.00

[2] Mary and Jimmys Bail 

Bonds

James Baier

Bond#: 580347862-6

Type: Surety

Amount: 2000.00

DOB: 07/17/1971

Report#: 1800249388

Booking#: 18-6248

None

White/F

08/07/2018

8/7/2018

State of Florida vs Defendant Charge# & Description Attorney(s) Case Status & Bond Info

Tarvin, Christie Annette 

NOTES: 

DISPOSITION:

11-2018-MM-001985-AXXX-XX MJB

[1]   Cut, Destroy, Harvest, Transport, 

Sell, Offer for Sale Regulated, 

Endangered, Threatened, Commercially 

Exploited Plant without Permit 

/581.185(3)/M/F

Leve, William Frank Barrett

     PUBLIC DEFENDER

Nunez, Sabsina

     STATE ATTORNEY

Pending

[1] Bo Bail Bonds Inc

Gerald Redding

Bond#: B11-4217391

Type: Surety

Amount: 1000.00
DOB: 07/25/1997

Report#: 1800267356

Booking#: 18-6722

None

White/F

08/23/2018

8/23/2018

State of Florida vs Defendant Charge# & Description Attorney(s) Case Status & Bond Info

Tello, Miranda Lee 

NOTES: 

DISPOSITION:
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COURT CALENDAR, COLLIER COUNTY, STATE OF FLORIDA
THE HONORABLE MICHAEL J BROWN PRESIDING

Thursday,  November  8,  2018  at  9:00 am

Pre-Trial (PD/ ProSe)

11-2018-MM-001441-AXXX-XX MJB

[1]   Trespass Structure, Conveyance 

/810.08(2)(a)/M/S
Leve, William Frank Barrett

     PUBLIC DEFENDER

Nunez, Sabsina

     STATE ATTORNEY

Pending

[1] Mary and Jimmys Bail 

Bonds

James Baier

Bond#: 580346499-9

Type: Surety

Amount: 5000.00

DOB: 03/17/1981

Report#: 1800201051

Booking#: 18-4990

None

White/M

06/21/2018

6/21/2018

State of Florida vs Defendant Charge# & Description Attorney(s) Case Status & Bond Info

Thadeu, Craig Joseph 

NOTES: 

DISPOSITION:

11-2018-CT-002046-AXXX-XX MJB

[1]   DUI 1st Offense with BAC .15 or > 

or Accompanied by Minor with Property 

Damage /316.193(4)(a)1/M/F

Leve, William Frank Barrett

     PUBLIC DEFENDER

Nunez, Sabsina

     STATE ATTORNEY

Pending

[1] Type: PTR

DOB: 12/11/1962

Report#: 1800278451

Booking#: 18-7047

None

W/F

09/02/2018

9/4/2018

State of Florida vs Defendant Charge# & Description Attorney(s) Case Status & Bond Info

Citations:

     [1] 9914-XDR-2

Thomas, Heidi Sue 

NOTES: 

DISPOSITION:
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COURT CALENDAR, COLLIER COUNTY, STATE OF FLORIDA
THE HONORABLE MICHAEL J BROWN PRESIDING

Thursday,  November  8,  2018  at  9:00 am

Pre-Trial (PD/ ProSe)

11-2018-CT-001820-AXXX-XX MJB

[1]   Drive while License Suspended, 

Revoked 2nd Offense /322.34(2)(b)/M/F
Leve, William Frank Barrett

     PUBLIC DEFENDER

Nunez, Sabsina

     STATE ATTORNEY

Pending

[1] Liberty Bail Bonds

James White

Bond#: T10-50681281

Type: Surety

Amount: 2000.00
DOB: 11/05/1993

Report#: 1800245998

Booking#: 18-6144

Black/M

08/03/2018

State of Florida vs Defendant Charge# & Description Attorney(s) Case Status & Bond Info

Citations:

     [1] A28V-99P-

Thomas, Lamatris Kareem 

NOTES: 

DISPOSITION:

11-2018-CT-001856-AXXX-XX MJB

[1]   Driver Present Non Current 

Insurance /316.646(4)/M/F
Leve, William Frank Barrett

     PUBLIC DEFENDER

Nunez, Sabsina

     STATE ATTORNEY

Pending

[1] Mary and Jimmys Bail 

Bonds

Michael Plummer

Bond#: 580349820-8

Type: Surety

Amount: 1000.00

DOB: 03/22/1987

Report#:

Booking#:

White/M

09/02/2018

State of Florida vs Defendant Charge# & Description Attorney(s) Case Status & Bond Info

Citations:

     [1] 4047-FVU-3

Thompson, Derrick Dwayne 

NOTES: 

DISPOSITION:
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COURT CALENDAR, COLLIER COUNTY, STATE OF FLORIDA
THE HONORABLE MICHAEL J BROWN PRESIDING

Thursday,  November  8,  2018  at  9:00 am

Pre-Trial (PD/ ProSe)

11-2018-MM-001446-AXXX-XX MJB

[1]   Battery Actual, Intentional Touch, 

Strike /784.03(1)(a)1/M/F
Leve, William Frank Barrett

     PUBLIC DEFENDER

Nunez, Sabsina

     STATE ATTORNEY

Pending

[1] Express Bail Bonds

Aldonia Washington

Bond#: Ss-5-291185

Type: Surety

Amount: 2000.00
DOB: 05/02/1994

Report#: 1800136467

Booking#: 185409

White/F

07/07/2018

State of Florida vs Defendant Charge# & Description Attorney(s) Case Status & Bond Info

Torres, Crista Lina 

NOTES: 

DISPOSITION:

11-2018-CT-001411-AXXX-XX MJB

[1]   DUI 1st Offense with BAC .15 or > 

or Accompanied by Minor /316.193(4)

(a)1/M/F

[2]   Drive while License Suspended, 

Revoked 2nd Offense /322.34(2)(b)/M/F

Leve, William Frank Barrett

     PUBLIC DEFENDER

Nunez, Sabsina

     STATE ATTORNEY

Interpreter

Pending

[1] Liberty Bail Bonds

Johnson Pharisien

Bond#: T5-50680219

Type: Surety

Amount: 1000.00

[2] Liberty Bail Bonds

Johnson Pharisien

Bond#: T5-50680221

Type: Surety

Amount: 500.00

DOB: 09/29/1965

Report#:

FHP99ARR764206

Booking#: 18-4664

None

White/M

06/09/2018

6/11/2018

State of Florida vs Defendant Charge# & Description Attorney(s) Case Status & Bond Info

Citations:

     [1] A763-6ZE-

     [2] A8Y0-4GE-

Trana, Julio Santiago (spanish)

NOTES: 

DISPOSITION:
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COURT CALENDAR, COLLIER COUNTY, STATE OF FLORIDA
THE HONORABLE MICHAEL J BROWN PRESIDING

Thursday,  November  8,  2018  at  9:00 am

Pre-Trial (PD/ ProSe)

11-2018-MM-001982-AXXX-XX MJB

[1]   Possess Marijuana < 20 grams 

/893.13(6)(b)/M/F

[2]   Possess, Use Drug Paraphernalia 

/893.147(1)/M/F

Nunez, Sabsina

     STATE ATTORNEY

Pending

DOB: 02/20/1969

Report#: 18-0001657

Booking#:

None

White/F

08/19/2018

8/20/2018

State of Florida vs Defendant Charge# & Description Attorney(s) Case Status & Bond Info

Traynor, Kathleen E 

NOTES: 

DISPOSITION:

11-2018-MM-002220-AXXX-XX MJB

[1]   Discharge Firearm in Public 

/790.15(1)/M/F
Abbass, Mohad

     PUBLIC DEFENDER

Nunez, Sabsina

     STATE ATTORNEY

Pending

[1] Mary and Jimmys Bail 

Bonds

James Baier

Bond#: 580352620-4

Type: Surety

Amount: 2000.00

DOB: 08/19/1989

Report#: 1800167677

Booking#: 18-7420

White/M

09/15/2018

State of Florida vs Defendant Charge# & Description Attorney(s) Case Status & Bond Info

Turpin, Chad Sampson 

NOTES: 

DISPOSITION:
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COURT CALENDAR, COLLIER COUNTY, STATE OF FLORIDA
THE HONORABLE MICHAEL J BROWN PRESIDING

Thursday,  November  8,  2018  at  9:00 am

Pre-Trial (PD/ ProSe)

11-2018-CT-002176-AXXX-XX MJB

[1]   DUI 1st Offense with BAC .15 or > 

or Accompanied by Minor /316.193(4)

(a)1/M/F

Nunez, Sabsina

     STATE ATTORNEY

Pending

[1] 1st Out Bail Bonds

Robert Linares

Bond#: Is3k-332512

Type: Surety

Amount: 1000.00
DOB: 12/18/1983

Report#: 1800292599

Booking#: 18-7401

None

White/M

09/14/2018

9/14/2018

State of Florida vs Defendant Charge# & Description Attorney(s) Case Status & Bond Info

Citations:

     [1] A2FN-M0P-

Valdez, Albert Abraham 

NOTES: 

DISPOSITION:

11-2018-MM-002258-AXXX-XX MJB

[1]   Possess Marijuana < 20 grams 

/893.13(6)(b)/M/F
Abbass, Mohad

     PUBLIC DEFENDER

Nunez, Sabsina

     STATE ATTORNEY

Pending

[1] Mary and Jimmys Bail 

Bonds

Michael Plummer

Bond#: 580353389-1

Type: Surety

Amount: 2000.00

DOB: 11/09/1983

Report#: 1800297651

Booking#: 18-7530

None

White/F

09/19/2018

9/20/2018

State of Florida vs Defendant Charge# & Description Attorney(s) Case Status & Bond Info

Valdez, Angel 

NOTES: 

DISPOSITION:
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COURT CALENDAR, COLLIER COUNTY, STATE OF FLORIDA
THE HONORABLE MICHAEL J BROWN PRESIDING

Thursday,  November  8,  2018  at  9:00 am

Pre-Trial (PD/ ProSe)

11-2018-CT-001799-AXXX-XX MJB

[1]   Drive while License Suspended, 

Revoked /322.34(2)(a)/M/S
Nunez, Sabsina

     STATE ATTORNEY

Pending

[1] Express Bail Bonds

Juanita Williams

Bond#: Ss-5-298872

Type: Surety

Amount: 500.00
DOB: 08/04/1998

Report#: 1800244101

Booking#: 18-6093

White/M

08/01/2018

State of Florida vs Defendant Charge# & Description Attorney(s) Case Status & Bond Info

Citations:

     [1] A28T-YJP-

Valle Garcia, Edwin Antonio 

NOTES: 

DISPOSITION:

11-2018-MM-001764-AXXX-XX MJB

[1]   Possess, Use Drug Paraphernalia 

/893.147(1)/M/F
Nunez, Sabsina

     STATE ATTORNEY

Pending

[1] Express Bail Bonds

Juanita Williams

Bond#: Ss-5-298873

Type: Surety

Amount: 2000.00
DOB: 08/04/1998

Report#: 1800244101

Booking#: 18-6093

None

White/M

08/01/2018

8/1/2018

State of Florida vs Defendant Charge# & Description Attorney(s) Case Status & Bond Info

Valle Garcia, Edwin Antonio 

NOTES: 

DISPOSITION:
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COURT CALENDAR, COLLIER COUNTY, STATE OF FLORIDA
THE HONORABLE MICHAEL J BROWN PRESIDING

Thursday,  November  8,  2018  at  9:00 am

Pre-Trial (PD/ ProSe)

11-2018-CT-000627-AXXX-XX MJB

[1]   Drive while License Suspended, 

Revoked 2nd Offense /322.34(2)(b)/M/F
Adams, Blake Elliott

     PUBLIC DEFENDER

Nunez, Sabsina

     STATE ATTORNEY

Pending

[1] 1st Out Bail Bonds

James White

Bond#: Is3k-320430

Type: Surety

Amount: 2000.00
DOB: 06/11/1970

Report#:

FHP99ARR760011

Booking#: 18-2048

None

White/F

03/14/2018

3/14/2018

State of Florida vs Defendant Charge# & Description Attorney(s) Case Status & Bond Info

Citations:

     [1] A8WD-A8E-

Vance, Della Denise 

NOTES: 

DISPOSITION:

11-2018-MM-002219-AXXX-XX MJB

[1]   Possess, Use Drug Paraphernalia 

/893.147(1)/M/F

[2]   Possession Controlled Substance  

/893.13(6)(d)/M/S

Abbass, Mohad

     PUBLIC DEFENDER

Nunez, Sabsina

     STATE ATTORNEY

Pending

[1] Nickel American Bail Bonds

Anthony Bennett

Bond#: 580346612-0

Type: Surety

Amount: 2000.00

[2] Nickel American Bail Bonds

Anthony Bennett

Bond#: 580346611-7

Type: Surety

Amount: 5000.00

DOB: 01/10/1984

Report#: 1800269211

Booking#: 18-6772

None

White/F

08/24/2018

8/24/2018

State of Florida vs Defendant Charge# & Description Attorney(s) Case Status & Bond Info

Vanhorn, Allison Kaye 

NOTES: 

DISPOSITION:
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COURT CALENDAR, COLLIER COUNTY, STATE OF FLORIDA
THE HONORABLE MICHAEL J BROWN PRESIDING

Thursday,  November  8,  2018  at  9:00 am

Pre-Trial (PD/ ProSe)

11-2018-MM-000516-AXXX-XX MJB

[1]   Battery Actual, Intentional Touch, 

Strike /784.03(1)(a)1/M/F
Adams, Blake Elliott

     PUBLIC DEFENDER

Nunez, Sabsina

     STATE ATTORNEY

Pending

[1] 1st Out Bail Bonds

James White

Bond#: Is3k-332033

Type: Surety

Amount: 2000.00
DOB: 07/31/1991

Report#: 1800060472

Booking#: 18--1440

None

White/F

02/20/2018

2/20/2018

State of Florida vs Defendant Charge# & Description Attorney(s) Case Status & Bond Info

Vanhouten, Julia Lynn 

NOTES: 

DISPOSITION:

11-2018-CT-001385-AXXX-XX MJB

[1]   Drive while License Suspended, 

Revoked /322.34(2)(a)/M/S
Nunez, Sabsina

     STATE ATTORNEY

Pending

[1] Bond#: 65565

Type: Cash

Amount: 500.00

DOB: 06/13/1987

Report#:

FHP99ARR760023

Booking#: 18-4694

Unknown/F

06/11/2018

State of Florida vs Defendant Charge# & Description Attorney(s) Case Status & Bond Info

Citations:

     [1] A8ZD-L6E-

Velasquez Escobar, Lixi Grisell 

NOTES: 

DISPOSITION:
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COURT CALENDAR, COLLIER COUNTY, STATE OF FLORIDA
THE HONORABLE MICHAEL J BROWN PRESIDING

Thursday,  November  8,  2018  at  9:00 am

Pre-Trial (PD/ ProSe)

11-2018-CT-002215-AXXX-XX MJB

[1]   Drive while License Suspended, 

Revoked 2nd Offense /322.34(2)(b)/M/F

[2]   DUI 2nd Offense /316.193(2)

(a)1b/M/F

[3]   Refuse to Submit to DUI Testing 

After Previous Suspension for Prior 

Refusal /316.1939(1)(e)/M/F

Fraser, Jason Wentworth

     PUBLIC DEFENDER

Nunez, Sabsina

     STATE ATTORNEY

Pending

[1] Liberty Bail Bonds

James White

Bond#: T10-50688193

Type: Surety

Amount: 1500.00

[2] Liberty Bail Bonds

James White

Bond#: T10-50688194

Type: Surety

Amount: 1500.00

[3] Liberty Bail Bonds

James White

Bond#: T10-50688195

Type: Surety

Amount: 1000.00

DOB: 06/30/1958

Report#: 1800278689

Booking#: 18-7053

None

W/M

09/02/2018

9/4/2018

State of Florida vs Defendant Charge# & Description Attorney(s) Case Status & Bond Info

Citations:

     [1] AAE0-29E-

     [2] A2G1-4WP-

     [3] AAE0-28E-

Velazquez, Ramon 

NOTES: 

DISPOSITION:

11-2018-CT-001516-AXXX-XX MJB

[1]   DUI 2nd Offense /316.193(2)

(a)1b/M/F

[2]   Drive while License Suspended, 

Revoked /322.34(2)(a)/M/S

Leve, William Frank Barrett

     PUBLIC DEFENDER

Nunez, Sabsina

     STATE ATTORNEY

Pending

[1] A Aalligator Bail Bonds, Inc

Marty Belding

Bond#: Is6k-987356

Type: Surety

Amount: 2500.00

[2] A Aalligator Bail Bonds, Inc

Marty Belding

Bond#: Is6k-987355

Type: Surety

Amount: 1500.00

DOB: 05/07/1970

Report#: 1800204055

Booking#: 18-5085

None

Hispanic/M

06/24/2018

6/25/2018

State of Florida vs Defendant Charge# & Description Attorney(s) Case Status & Bond Info

Citations:

     [1] A2FO-0AP-

     [2] AAAA-WSE-

Vera Montalvo, Roberto Anibal 

NOTES: 

DISPOSITION:
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11-2018-MM-001415-AXXX-XX MJB

[1]   Battery Actual, Intentional Touch, 

Strike /784.03(1)(a)1/M/F
Leve, William Frank Barrett

     PUBLIC DEFENDER

Nunez, Sabsina

     STATE ATTORNEY

Interpreter

Pending

[1] 1st Out Bail Bonds

Robert Linares

Bond#: Aa18-491543

Type: Surety

Amount: 3000.00
DOB: 09/16/1976

Report#: 1800195662

Booking#: 18-4836

None

White/F

06/16/2018

6/18/2018

State of Florida vs Defendant Charge# & Description Attorney(s) Case Status & Bond Info

Verdecia, Ludmila (Spanish)

NOTES: 

DISPOSITION:

11-2018-CT-001000-AXXX-XX MJB

[1]   Drive while License Suspended, 

Revoked /322.34(2)(a)/M/S
Leve, William Frank Barrett

     PUBLIC DEFENDER

Nunez, Sabsina

     STATE ATTORNEY

Pending

[1] Bo Bail Bonds Inc

Gerald Redding

Bond#: B6-4021867

Type: Surety

Amount: 5000.00
DOB: 09/07/1988

Report#:

FHP99ARR757667

Booking#: 18-2659

None

W/F

04/04/2018

4/4/2018

State of Florida vs Defendant Charge# & Description Attorney(s) Case Status & Bond Info

Citations:

     [1] A8WY-ITE-

Verra, Lourdes Adrianna 

NOTES: 

DISPOSITION:
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11-2018-MM-001392-AXXX-XX MJB

[1]   Petit Theft 1st Degree $100 - < 

$300 /812.014(2)(e)/M/F
Leve, William Frank Barrett

     PUBLIC DEFENDER

Nunez, Sabsina

     STATE ATTORNEY

Pending

[1] Type: PTR

DOB: 03/29/1966

Report#: 1800197107

Booking#: 18-4865

None

White/M

06/17/2018

6/18/2018

State of Florida vs Defendant Charge# & Description Attorney(s) Case Status & Bond Info

Vogeney, George Edward JR 

NOTES: 

DISPOSITION:
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